
School Calendar 2024 -2025 

 

August  

Wednesday 21st August  Staff Croke Park Day 6 Hours Croke Park (CP) 

Thursday 22nd August  Staff Croke Park Day 6 Hours Croke Park (CP) 

Friday 23rd August  First Year Students Back 

Monday 26th August    First Years, Third Years and Sixth Years all in 

Tuesday 27th August  All students except TYs 

Thursday 29th August TYs back 

  

September   

Monday 2nd September TY Induction Trip  

Friday 6th September First Year Trip 

Friday 20th September TY Greenway 

Thursday 26th September  Open Evening 4 Hours CP 

Monday 30TH September School Musical Preparation Stage & floor down for 2 weeks  

  

October  

Monday 14th October Maths Week 

Monday 14th October Show tech rehearsal  

Tuesday 15th October Dress rehearsal  

Wednesday 16th October Matinee and Evening show 

Thursday 17th October Matinee and Evening show 

Wednesday 23rd October Careers Exhibition 

Thursday 24th October Croke Park 2 Hours CPD 

Friday October 25th October  Scoil Ruain Wellbeing 5K Run/walk @ 11am  

Friday October 25th October School finishes for mid-term break 

  

November  

Monday 4th November School reopens after midterm break 

Monday 4th November TY Work Experience Week 1 

Wednesday 6th November 6TH Year PTM *Classes will finish at 3.30pm. Evening Study as normal. 

Monday 11th – Friday 15th Nov Science Week Quiz on the Thursday 14th  

Friday 15th November Closing Date for application forms for Sept 2025 

Monday 25th November Change of TY Rotation 

Monday 25th – Friday 29th Nov Second- and Fifth-Year House Exams in Sports Hall 

Thursday 28th November Staff Meeting 1.5 hours CPD 

  

December  

Monday 2nd December Discretionary Day school closed 

Thursday 5th December 3rd Year PTM *Classes will finish at 3.30pm. Evening Study as normal. 

Friday 13th December Christmas Market 

Friday, 13h December  Closing date for submitting results in Vsware (grade and feedback) 

Friday 20th December Christmas Holidays @ 12.00 pm  

  



January   

Monday 6th January   School Reopens After Christmas Holidays 

Monday 13th – 17th January Senior School Tour 

Thursday 16th January Staff Meeting 1.5 Hours CP 

Monday Jan 20 January Oide Cluster Day for staff (Online) SCHOOL CLOSED 

Monday 27 – Friday 7th February Pre-exams  

Thursday 30th January PTM for 5th Years *Classes will finish at 3.30pm. Evening Study as normal. 

  

February  

 Monday 3rd February Bank Holiday  

Monday 14th February  Classes finish for mid-term break 

Mon 17th – Friday 21st February Senior 1 LCVP Work Experience (during Midterm) 

Monday February 24th February Return to School  
TY Work Experience Week 2 

Wednesday 26th February Final date for entry of mock results (Grade &  
feedback) 

Thursday 27th February Whole School Planning Oide Day 

  

March  

Monday 3th of March TY Final Rotation 

Thursday 6th March 1st & 2nd Year PTM *Classes will finish at 3.30pm. Evening Study as normal  

Friday 7th March Applications for TY/Senior 1/LCA 

Saturday 8th March  Entry Assessments for Incoming First Year students  

Monday 17th March  Bank Holiday St. Patricks Day 

Tuesday 18th March  Discretionary Day 

  

April    

1ST 2ND 3RD April Tues-Thur TY Driver Ed 

Friday 11th April  Easter Holidays  

Monday 28th April School reopens after Easter Break 

Monday 28th April to 1ST of May Delphi  

  

May  

Croke Park Recovery of 10 hours If needed by staff who fail complete agreed 10 Hours usage by 1st May  
Meetings will take 8th, 15th and 22nd May 

Thursday 1st May Staff Meeting 2 Hours CP 

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday – School Closed 

Tues 6TH-Thur 8th May Gaisce TY/5th  

Friday 9th May Sports Day 

Thursday 15th May  Student Awards 

Friday 16th May TY Graduation 

Monday 19th May TY Work Experience Week 3  

Wed 21st May  6th Year and LCA Graduation  

Friday 23rd May  House Exams 1st/ 2nd/5th Years 

Friday 30th May  Summer Holidays 

  



June  

Wednesday 4th June Start of the Leaving & Junior Certificate exams 

Friday 6th June Deadline for input of Summer Exam Results (Grade & feedback) 

 
 
 
 
*10 hours Croke Park CPD. This must be certified and submitted to the Staff folder in Teams. 
Select files, select Croke Park Teacher CPD. Open the excel file and fill in your completed 
CPD.  
 


